## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(les).
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Miroslav Cina	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Wee El No
Execution Date: December 3, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/727,183	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
HANS R. TROESCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
500 Arguello Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Suite 500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Redwood City, CA 94063	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our deposit account 06-1050, referencing attorney docket 13913-127001.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the follogoing information is a second any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
any automen copy is a true copy of the original detailment.	
Rex I. Huang* for	_/ _/
Kenneth F. Kozik	hrang 3/25/2004
Reg. No. 36,572 Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

20830757.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Deborah R. Nast

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0252

<sup>\*</sup> See attached document certifying that Rex Huang has limited recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under 37 CFR § 10.9(b).

**RECORDED: 03/25/2004** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

<u>, 10 (11 )                               </u>	
For valuable consideration, I, Miroslav Cina, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengesellsch business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, a business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, a business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, a business at the inventions and improvements the control of	<b>14. 1</b> . <b>1</b>
DATABASE ACCESS WITH MOETING	-,
and which is found in the	
Person filed on December 3, 2003	
U.S. patent application filed on December 3, 2003	. As what not yet known).
(Application 146)	eation Number not yet knowny
] with Express Mail No	the filing date and
[ ] with Express Mail No	on to insert into this assignment the filling oats and
the attorneys of record or the attorney liling the applicant	<del>,</del>
authorize and request the application when known.	
1 .4 - II londi GO	uivalents in any country
This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, all legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations grants such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations for improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of the foregistration and the properties of industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Tree.	ed by any jurisdiction or natent under the International
such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registration and the fight to claim priority based on the filling date of the foregimprovements; and the right to claim priority based on the Patent Cooperation Tre Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation for Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation for the Protection of Industrial Property.	aty, the European Patent Conventions, utility models, and
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Pale countries in my	name or in its own name for paterns, attack
such legal equivalents, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the loss improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the loss improvements; and the right to claim priority, the Patent Cooperation Tre Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Tre Convention of the Protection and Illustration and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for	said inventions and improvements.
treaties of like purpose and like rights of exclusion and for inventors continued	
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Apply in all countries in my treaties of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my treaties of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my treaties of like purposes. I authorize the Assignment, sale, agreement or encumb ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumb	rance has been or will be made or entered into triat
that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumb	HAILOR HAS BOOK
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he design and hereby covenants that he design and hereby covenants that he design are hereby covenants that	
would conflict with this assignment.	he made or entered into that would
and agreement, or encumbrance	e has been or will be made of announced
would conflict with this assignment.  I hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance that the assignment.	
conflict with this assignment.	to and at
I further agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to p its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions as may be known and accessible to me and to testify as to the same in any int agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further application as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.	ns, assignments, statements, and other lawful documents
Inventor's Signature  MIROSLAV CINA  Witnessed by:  Signature  PETER NEWER	
Min Car	
Inventor's Signature	03. December 2003
MIROSLAV CINA	
Contraction Aller	Date
Witnessed by:	RECEIVED
Signature	RECEIVED
Date nevek _	,
	000
Print Name	ULC 0 8 2003
• ••••	
20757986.doc	FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C.
COLA! Adding.	FISH & HICHAUDSONS
	BOSTON OFFICE
	<del>-</del>

**PATENT REEL: 014461 FRAME: 0253**